06-02-2003

Docket No.:

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | | EET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 | | | r atom and trademark office |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | → 10246135 | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F | Patents and Trademarks: | | <u> </u> |
| Name of conveying party(ies): SHIELD-CARE, INC | 5.29.03 | Name and address of rec | eiving party(ies): |
| | | Name: Cardinal Health 2 | 00 Inc. |
| | | Internal Address: (MPK | B-1A0 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie | es) 🗌 Yes 🔀 No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☐ Assignment □ | ☐ Merger | Street Address: 1430 Wa | ukegan Road |
| ☐ Security Agreement □ | Change of Name | | |
| ☐ Other | | City: McGaw Park | State: IL ZIP: 60085 |
| Execution Date: | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | numbers(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed togeth | er with a new application, | the execution date of the app | lication is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 5,862,530 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers attac | │ hed? □ Yes ⊠ No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | |
| Name: Cardinal Health | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Attn: Kim Luna, MPKB-1A | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | |
| | | | |
| Street Address: 1430 Waukegan Ro | oad | | |
|] | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | 01-0485 | |
| ' | ate IL ZIP: 60085 | | |
| 03/30/2003 ENGELETY 0000000 111111 | 2530 DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. | elief, the foregoing inform | stion is true and confect and a | ny attached copy is a true copy |
| or the original about hells. | - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | _ |

Andrew G. Rozycki, Reg No., 36,406 Signature Name of Person Signing

May 2003 Date

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by SHIELD-CARE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 5955 Lake Vista Drive, Bonsall, California 92003 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to Cardinal Health 200 Inc., 1430 Waukegan Road, McGaw Park, IL 60085-6787 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to and under said U.S. Patent 5,862,530.

ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0302 ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any

of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

State Of CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

: ss:

Before me personally appeared RICHARD A. SHILLINGTON, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 12 dof

May , 200

Notary Public

NANCY VON NEUMANN
Commission # 1360807
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jul 11, 2006